

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

	First Information of a company of a company	reserved condense over	Summa 4EA Car ED C		1311
1	1. Dist Purilia Sub Divin Salar			ear 2016 FIR No. 79	10.12.6
M	2 DACK NDPS Act 1985 Sections 206		A Det	Correre	
	iii) Act Sections	to be de for a compression and the second		is & Sections	an and an analysis of the second substitution distribution and the second secon
No.	3. a) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 9	73	and the second second second		3 · 05 Ms -
	b) Occurrence of Offence: Day This day		15.12. 16	At about 19.	
	c) Information received Data 1512.16	1000	23.05 hs	CON DA 973 OF	C.12:16 mile tille a to to
	4. Type of Information : Writien/Oral	V W DO THE		one and the state of the second of the other was transmissioners	como econocerera en El UIO V. Do
	5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distan	ara Feren DS 10 A	M MARTHE	East on Chash More	Botano
	b) Address Pitch Road (NH-34) A	+ Gunta Merce	P.C. TOWIDN	a sur sur en	омбурга потом ологияльном ом огом от отомо от
	b) Address Pitch Road (NH-34) A Anchalm- W. JLNO-81	12 rp.	at Man	(н.), к тел и л. и и и и и и и и и и и и и и и и и	താന്ത്രത്തില് വേഷമ <mark>ത്തിൽ തിരുത്ത</mark> െ വേഷത്തിൽ ആവര്ഗ്ര വേഷത്തിൽ വേഷത്ത
	c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, it			Distock Y	ത്താനാവരെ വര്ത്തിന്റെ വര് രത്തിരുന്നു. വര്ത്തിരുന്നു വര്ത്തിരുന്നു. വര്ത്തിരുന്നു വര്ത്തിരുന്നു. വര്ത്തിരുന്നു വര്ത്തിരുന്നു വര്ത്തിരുന്നു. വര്ത്തിരുന്നു വര്ത്തിരുന്നു. വര്ത്തിരുന്നു വര്ത്തിരുന്നു. വര്ത്തിരുന്നു വര്ത്തിരുന്നു വര്ത്തിരുന്നു വര്ത്തിരുന്നു വര്ത്തിരുന്നു. വര്ത്തിരുന്നു വര്ത്തിരുന്നുന്നു വര്ത്തിരുന്നു വര്ത്തിരുന്നുന്നു വര്ത്തിരുന്നു വര്ത്തിരുന്നു വര്ത്തിരുന്നു വര്ത്തിരുന്നു വര്ത്തിരുന്നു വര്ത്തിരുന്നു വര്ത്തിരുന്നു വര്ത്തിരുന്നു വര്ത്തിരുന്ത്രവര്ത്തിരുന്നു വര്ത്തിരുന്നു വര്ത്തിരുന്നു വര്ത്തിരുന്നു വര്ത്ത്രവര്ത്തിരുന്നു വര്ത്തിരുന്നു വര്ത്തിരുന്നു വര്ത്തിരുന്നു വര്ത്ത്രവര്ത്തിരുന്നു വര്ത്തിരുന്നു വര്ത്തിരുന്നു വര്ത്തിരുന്നു വര്ത്ത്രവര്ത്തിരുന്നു വര്ത്തിരുന്നു വര്ത്തിരുന്നു വര്ത്തിരുന്നു വര്ത്ത്രവര്ത്രവര്ത്ത്രവര്ത്ത്രവര്ത്ത്രവര്ത്രവര്ത്ത്രവര്ത്രവര്ത്രവര്ത്ത
(6. Complainent / Informant		### www.execution.com/	a tarente esta a a contrata de la contrata del contrata del contrata de la contrata del contrata del contrata de la contrata de la contrata de la contrata de la contrata del	PERFORMENT OF THE OF REPRESENT SERVICES OF THE OF THE PERFORMENT OF THE PERFORMENT OF THE PERFORMENT OF THE PE
	a) Name ASI Sad Lan Suiha M	Lahapotra			
	b) Father's / Husband's Manne Late A		Makapa	en sens en resentantamentalminal menera trascuratament en este en en experimentament en este entre en experimentament en experimental en exper	o-a-monoran ങ്ങൾക്കുന്നു ത്രോഗത്തെ വേരുകൾ വരുന്നു.
r.	c) Date / Year of birth 20.9.1970	THE RECEIVED AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY	witch fo	en einen verder er oderer oprinseren er over eine er over eine er over eine eine eine eine eine eine eine ei	0+0+0+0+ 0+0+0+0+0+0+0+0 +0+0+0+0+0+0+0+
	c) Date / Year of birth 20.9.1970 e) Address ASI & Police Joy pw- 7. Details of known/suspendent and address and suspendent and	e PS DO Pm	rlia	FOR THE	ന് ത്രത് വര്ത്ത് ആഷ്ടത്ത് ആയാന് ആഷ്ടത്ത് വര്ത്ത് വര്ത്ത് വര്ത്ത് വര്ത്ത് വര്ത്ത് വര്ത്ത് വര്ത്ത് വര്ത്ത് വര്ത്ത
0	7. Details of known/suspected/unimovem/across	ed with full particula	are a Co	to the transfer contrate construction and the second contrate cont	at II a la l
	(Attach sequente sheet if necessary) - 40	- Brindaboa	Mahata D	Birra Als Patamia	Det Saraitel
io	Quel Peth boll Thank	Khand (2) Mce	Mister a	ud Sahanawaj (3)	Md Rajn Khan
	PC Tentime And D	So- Md Ka	iswe both	area Joypine ,	Answey panz
	7. Details of known/suspected uninvoluntaccys (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): That OM Rajh both are Ps. Joyphe 2507 Pm S Drivor of Volicle	Mia A Asho	Ke Kniny (A Adityajowe Sid	e Thankhand
	(S) Drive of Vehicle	2 NO - N7377	1044		
. 1	8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complain	antitati di mantandi ka 18 mana Tarana anananan mananan ka	_		
	and the second s	manumonnant	$\frac{1}{2} \int_{\mathbb{R}^{N}} d^{2} d$	netrational material concentration and the contract of the service of the contract angle differential contract of the contract	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
6	9 Princeland of representation with and resolvent - 1445-	The many many many many many many many many	To an area of the second secon	A Kan Ina and	The second secon
	9 Priculars of properties school rule of a fari	p Registration	A No. AR 72	A ID 11	ng a un v
		former in a service confirme and a service a		e encentre miniment ment ene tel nerve de nomâne vou non ou conomonomono mengano mengano menencimo e e	୧୯୯୯ ସମଧ୍ୟରେ ମେମ୍ବର୍କ ପଞ୍ଚଳ ବିଶ୍ୱର ବିଶେଷ ୧୯୯୯ ବିଶେଷ
d	10. Total value of properties stoleral mediand		MC MC MCMCACANA PLACE SACANA CANARAMANA MCMCACANA AND CANARAMANA	HEATHORD FOR THE REPURENCE WERE REPURED FOR THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	M-16 M-16 16 M-18 M-18 M-18 M-18 M-18 M-18 M-18 M-18
	11. Inquestropad'u.D. Casa co., if any	AN EXPLICIT STOREST CONTINUES AND		વરાવેલ્લાએ છે. જે જેવામાં આવેલા કાર્યો કર્યા છે. જે તેમ છે. તેમ જેવા છે. તેમ જેવા છે. તેમ જેવા તેમ જેવા તેમ જેવ જેવામાં જેવામાં જેવામા	- e ¹ -e ¹ -
	12 FIR Contacts - Althora comments about 18	An interest project benefit in an arrange	стингийн гайнан ингий ун овсутой унган он ган онгунгандагдагдагдагдагдагдагдагдагдагдагдагдагд	Λ	
	12. FIR Contents : (Attach soperate sheets, if n	The e	nigural us	itten information	which is
		Treated as	OFIR IS	attached here with	
				,	
1	Action taken: Since the above report reveals	commission of offe	nce(s) us 20	(6) W/29 NDPS A	ct 1985
		and the section of th	ende inde ende ende de la companya de la compa	TATAL SPORTATION OF THE STATE O	
		and also the telephone and a second restrictive and trade decembers a notice the second contract of the second con	rock om direction for the control linguistic field in the control of the control linguistic field in the control linguistic fi	No. Andrew State Control State	and the second s
	registered the case and took up the investigation	standardied 51	Jayanta	Chatrobare ty,	to take up the
in	ivesugation/transierred to 2.5.			more more all incidention	a CID mad manda
U	ne Complainant/informant, admitted to be come	cily remorded and a	copy given to ti	he Complainant/Informa	of free of cost.
	A STATE OF THE STA				A Company of the
	And And	. A		, 0 ,	
		Company and the second	who were on the work of the second	Kum Sufficer-in-Charge, Police St	Inspector-In-charg
		- Target	ature of the Offi	icer-in-Unarge, Policé St	A P.S
	sua kon lo Sionhallaha tah	Nam	SUBIK	CKUMAR BAG	Dist-Purulia(W.B.
			A CAMERA A TO THE PERSON OF A CONTRACT AND A CONTRACT OF THE PERSON OF T	A CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR OF SHIP SHIP SHIP SHIP SHIP SHIP SHIP SHIP	and a factor of a
C	Signature The more Palece at	D and	INSPL	ECTOR OF POLICE	najich erheiman anach utwake meetal ein de
	Sad ham to Simhallaha falber BSF of Palice Signature/Thumb impression of Juf Pur PS the Complainant/informant	Rani	INSPL	JOYPUR DS	താട്ടത്ത് താൻ വിവേഷ് വിവേശ്യാവ വിവേശ്



Sir,

I, ASI Sadhan Sinha Mahapatra (D/B-20/09/1970) S/o Lt. Aditya Sinha Mahapatra of Joypur PS in producing herewith arrested accused (i) Sentu @ Khagendranath Mahato (38) S/o Brindabon Mahato of Birra, PS-Patamda, Dist-Saraikella, Jharkhand, (ii) Md. Mister @ Md Sahanawai (32) S/o Md Kaisar, , (iii) Md. Raju Khan @ Md Raju (40) S/o Do both are of Joypur Ansary Para, PS-Joypur, Dist-Purulia and seized articles 64 Kgs. 100 gram Ganja in three big bags and 09 packets samples each containing 50 grams all are duly labeled & one vehicle registration No. WB77A/1044, do hereby lodged complaint against them and against driver of vehicle no. WB77A/1044 and one Ashok Kuiry, of Adityapur side, Jharkhand, whose details particulars could not be collected so far to the effect that today i.e. 15/12/16 at about 19:45 hrs while myself along with force vide CC No. 4430/16 dated 15/12/16 was performing anti crime petrol duty at Gunja More under this PS on Chas more Bokaro Pitch Road (NH-34) noticed one vehicle is coming from Chas more side and proceeding towards Bokaro side as it was coming in excessive speed, we stopped the vehicle with view to check it. In the mean time two persons including the driver are able to flee away from the vehicle. Then strong suspicion arises in our mind, then we able to detain aforesaid 03 (three) arrested persons along with their vehicle having registration WB77A/1044. On checking of the vehicle we noticed 03 big bags on the back seat of the said vehicle. On interrogation they stated they are going to Bokaro Side to sale Ganja, which are with them in to those bags on the back seat of their vehicle. As they are carrying GANJA as per provision of NDPS Act, 1985, I issued notice to them in written that we want to search them also their vehicle in presence of Executive Officer or Gazetted Officer. They give in written that we can search them in presence of Executive Officer or Gazetted Officer. Then I informed IC Joypur PS the fact also requested IC Joypur PS to come to spot with BDO Joypur and to remain present at the time of search. IC Joypur PS informed me that he is coming to the spot with BDO Joypur. Then I collected measuring / weighment instrument locally from the line hotel cum welding shop of one Megu @ Timeswar Mahato S/O- Rowsan Mahato of Gunja, PS- Joypur, Dist- Purulia. Then at 20.45 hours IC Joypur PS accompanied with BDO Joypur and other officer and men of Joypur PS reached at spot. After arrival of BDO Joypur and IC Joypur PS in their presence I started to conducted search and able to discover and recover 03 (three) bags Ganja from their exclusive possession which they kept concealed on the back seat of their vehicle. Then we measured each 03 (three) bags of Ganja which containing 21 kg 600 grams, 21 kg and 21 kgs 500 grams Ganja respectively. I asked them to produce valid license / authority for possession of such Ganja, but they unable to produce any paper / authority for their such possession & business. On further interrogation all of them confessed that they are jointly with conspiracy of absconding accd namely Ashoke Kuiry running such clandestine business since long after collecting the same from North Bengal and dispatching the same in high rate at Bokaro side. Then I collect 03 (three) samples containing 50 grams in each from each bag marking each sample as Sample-A1, A2, A3 & B1, B2, B3 & C1, C2 & C3 in

Received to day (15.12.16) 01-23.05 hz and started Joypur PS Case No-79/16 110.15.12.16 as-20 (bx)/29 NDPS ACH 1985

Inspector-In-charge
JOYPUR P.S
Dist-Purulia(W.E.)

presence of police witnesses as though local people was gathered but on request none came forwarded to help police. Then I have to seized the recovered GANJA in 03 (three) bags including samples and involved vehicle No WB77A/1044 in presence of witnesses from the possession from aforesaid 3 (three) arrested accused persons after preparing a seizure list which is duly signed as well as by the witnesses as noted above also by the accused persons. I am to note here sample No 03 of each bag was handed over to the accused persons and as a token of acknowledged, they have signed on the seizure list. Hence as they are liable for prosecution under Section 20 (b) (i) / 29 NDPS Act, 1985. So after observing all formalities of arrest I, arrested them after preparing arrest memos and one copy of memo was handed over to them as a token of acknowledgement. I am to note here arrested accd. Md Mister @ Md Sahanawaj of Ansary Para PS Joypur Dist Purulia was arrested and Charge Sheeted in c/w Joypur PS Case No-46/06 dated 13/12/03 u/s 20 of NDPS Act, 1985.

I, therefore, pray before your kind honour to register a case against them under Sec. 20 (b) (i) / 29 NDPS Act, 1985 and to arrange its regular investigation.

Yours' faithfully,

ASI-Sadhaon Ko Sionha Maha Posoa 15/12/16

(ASI Sadhan Sinha Mahapatra) of Joypur PS,

Dist-Purulia